

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No.624/2007 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 624

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in CRLA No. 517/1994 & CRLMA No. 12531/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HIRABHAI JHAVERBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 15/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Poli Katakai,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

into It is stated that the compromise has been entered

between the parties. Copy of the same is placed on record. In view of

the aforesaid position, the prayer for exemption from surrendering is

accepted.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master