

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1572/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2006 in CRLA No. 517/1994
& CRLMA No. 12531/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HIRABHAI JHAVERBHAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
 Ms. Jesal,Adv.
 Ms. K.Enatoli Sema,Adv.
 Ms. Pinky,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as
per her instructions no inquiry was conducted. Let an
affidavit in that behalf be filed within four weeks. List
thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master